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shall be subject to the
provisions of Section 7-235 of
the State Finance and Procurement
Article.

It is the further intent of the

General Assembly that the
department restructure the cost
containment measures incorporated
in the budget and present
alternatives to the $1 co-payment
on pharmacy services for
recipients in federal eligibility
categories, the $1.50 increase
($2 total) in the co-payment on
pharmacy services for recipients

in State-only eligibility
categories, the elimination of
transportation services for
recipients in State-only
eligibility categories, the
freeze on Health Maintenance
Organization rates, and the $4
increase ($5 total) in the
co-payment on services in the
Pharmacy Assistance Program.

Alternatives should be presented
to the budget fiscal committees
by June 1, 1988.

32.17.01.04 Health Systems Financing
Administration
General Fund Appropriation.........
Federal Fund Appropriation.........

32.17.01.05 Medical Care
Compliance Administration
General Fund Appropriation.........
Federal Fund Appropriation.........

32.17.01.06 Kidney Disease Treatment
Services
General Fund Appropriation.........

Special Fund Appropriation.........
Federal Fund Appropriation.........

6,583,884
2,643,506

2,008,371
1,680,790

477337586

4,613,586

601,080
302,358

9,227,390

3,689,161

5,617,624

5,517,024




